Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## **SCHEDULE**

## Consequential amendments

## **International Development Act 2002**

- **6.**—(1) Section 7 (terms on which assistance is provided) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
  - (a) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Minister", and
  - (b) for "he" substitute "the Minister".
- (3) In subsection (2)(b), for "Secretary of State" substitute "Minister".
- (4) In subsection (3), after "Act" insert "by the Secretary of State".